## TRUST DEED

63790 

. 19 .79 ... between MICHAEL T, ROSS and RHONDA K. ROSS, husband and wife ....., as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

> Lot 10, Block 15, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

## which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, vanetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection covering in prace such as wail-to-wail carpoing and innoisum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all-interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of HIRTY-SIX THOUSAND (\$36,800.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the granter, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ <u>April 20</u> 19 79

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

BENERAL LEGISLANDER STRATES

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said this thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

adventors and auministrators shall warrant and defend his said tile thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and retore promptly and is good workmanike manner any build on any, when due, all costs incurred obstruction is hereafter to inspect asid property which may build inseficienty which may ball the work that not the said the said costs incurred obstruction is hereafter to materials unsatisfactory to immedicating within filteen days after written notice trom beneficiary of such fast; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected on asid prometses to the buildings, from time to the require, in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with premium paid, to the epincipal place of any such holicy of insurance. If said policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance of providing reemarity for the not of the policy of insurance. If solution.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the lean was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lean was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monithy payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1 / 12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charger due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1 / 30 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Trust Beerl is the effect as estimated and directed by the beardicary. Brancherry shall pay to the grant by hanks are there upon payshow accounts minus 3 / 1 of 1%. If such rate is less than 47%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be compated on the average nonthy balance in the account and shall by fault quaries by the granted with the granter the amount of the harden and particle to be grant or the action of the amount of the harden and by the security to the granter by crediting in the excent and shall be abled quaries by to the granter by crediting in the excent and shall be interest balit quaries by the first by the first shall be compated on the average nonthy balance in the amount of the interest due.

While the granitor is to pay any and all taves, assessments and other charges level or measured against still property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance polleles upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levels or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance performing in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carciers or their exp-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be repaired from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in he event to hold the beneficiary responsibile for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary levely. In the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by it beneficiary after default, any halance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any antiorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such clicks.

Vol. 79 Page

÷\*

5487

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its some discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: i. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney a fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its free and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the inbility of any person for the payment of the indubtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of sail property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join ha any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconver, without warranty, all or any part of the inporty. The grantee in any reconver-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the treitfulnees thered. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be 3.00.

to me personally known to be the identical individu	ICOD AND RHONDA K	. ROSS, husband and wife ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the sin expressed.
They executed the same freely and voluntarily IN TESTIMONY. WHEREOF, I have bereunto set	for the uses and	ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to
IN TESTIMONY. WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand a set ond purposes there	ein expressed.
	my nama and affixed my notar	ial seal the day and year last above and
	Xh	
ESEALL UBLUCE	NULL	ale Dirthe (1)
	Notary Public My commissio	
070 ,		on expires: 3/30/8/
Loan No.		
		STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED		County of Klamath ss.
		(
		I contifue thet it
	A second second second second second	I certify that the within instrument
		day of March
	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED	at 3:08 o'clock P M., and recorded
TOGrantor	FOR RECORDING	in book NTO
	LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	in bookM7.9on page 54.87 Record of Mortgages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	or morigages of said County.
N N		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary		affixed.
After Recording Return To:	•	Mn. D. Milne
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		1
ASSOCIATION		County Clark
		By Dunetha Motor ()
		Deputy
		Fee St 00
West Brown Sec. March 199		
REQUE	ST FOR FULL RECONVEY	2. Construction of the second seco
To be new		(ANCE
	d culy when obligations have h	been paid.
Truntes Truntes		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all	Indobi-t-	
Ine undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are direc pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtednes trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the po- same.	ted, on payment to you of any	egoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed
pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the po	s secured by said trust deed (wi	hich are delivered to the terms of said trust deed
	(orma Of	said trust deed the estate now held her with said
一位"你是是我们们是你能说是你们的你的人们。"	Y ACHIER AND A SHARE	by you under the
	Klamath First	Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
DATED		Loan Association, Beneficiary
And the state of the	. 19 by	And a second
	en e	

--πt

STATE OF OREGON Rh RHONDA K. ROSS Koss (SEAL) County of Klamath Ss 9 th THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this. ......day of. Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. MICHAEL T. ROSS and RHONDA K. ROS 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. MICHAEL T. ROSS

So then be due data no default occurred and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the frustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the limited States, payable at the time of, sale, Trustee may postpone sale of all or sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

Cash

52.2

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and stormey's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indetedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of writteneured hereby in-and election to sell the trust by delivery to the trustee of writteneured between the secure of the secure of default and deconstruction of any indetedness the trust decade all causes to be the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust decade and all promissory trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection letes or compensation or awards for the proceeds of fire and other insurance polities or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as altoreadd, shall not cure or walve any desuch notice.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties bereto, their heirs, legatess devises, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of therm "beneficiary" shall mean the bidler and owner, including berein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culue gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be readed with all title, powers successor, which, when recorded in the office of the context deviation and its place of county or countles in which the profix is sluated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee and apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) The obligation secured by the interests of the proceed as the trust equation of the trustee, and trust equations the interest of the proceed as the interest appear in the obligation of the trust equation in the proceed as the interest appear in the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warrance, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

......(SEAL)